A020 -4

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER

{CITY COUNCIL)
Revised Code, Sacs, 5705.34-5705.35

The Council of the City of Parma Heichils , Cuyshana
County, Ohio. met in Q £q o !a Y™ sessiononthe | L! day of SCEﬂ@m bey
{RegulaeDr Special) O
2020 . at the office of . f.a f'}.f -OUNe I with the following members

present;

Marie Gallo  fAnthony Stavole

Renee Everst Annette Lunczak
Kathy Wailsh  ReK Huose

#r /Ms HQ ' K '(‘LH'{’{ Q&I;é. h ______moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously

adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st,

2021 ;and

WHEREAS, The Budgel Commission of Cuvahoua County, Ohio, has

cerlified its action thereon lo this Council together with an estimate by the County Fiscal Officer of the rale
of each tax necessary to be ievied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part
within the ten milt tax limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of o __Parma Heights ,

Cuyahoga County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined
by lhe Budgel Commission in its cerlification, be and the same are hereby accepled: and be it further
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City the rate

of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:



SCHEDULE A
SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET
COMMISSION AND COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

Amount County Fiscal Officer's
Amount to Be Approved by Estimate of Tax
FUND Derived from Budget Com- Rate to be Levieg
Levies Outside mission Inside Inside Outside
10 M. Limitation 10 M. Limitation | 10 M. Limit | 10 M. Limit
Column li Column IV v Vi
General Fund 1.60 5.30
General Bond Retirement Fund 1.20 0.30
Police Pension 0.30
Park Fund 000
Recreation Fund 0.50
Capital Improvement Fund 0.50
Fire Pension Fund 0.30

Fund

TOTAL 1] 50 3.40 6.60




|

IO dama ey e e

e

SCHEDULE B

LEVIES QUTSIDE 10 MiLL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEST LEVIES

e T .

e .
i |
Maxirnum Rat-.'u'! Co. Fiscal Officer's
Authorized ] Est.of Yield of Lewy
FUMD to Be Levied (Carry to Schedulef
[ A, Column It)
: — —

GENERAL FUND:

Current Expense Levy authorized by volers on
for not to exceed years,

Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on
for nol to exceed years.
Total Generai Fund outside 10m. Limitation.

Park Fund: Levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed years,

Recreation Fund; Levy authorized by volers on
for not to exceed years.

Fund: Levy autharized by volers on

for not to exceed years.

Fund Levy authorized by voters on

for not to exceed Years.

Fund: Levy authorized by voters on

for not lo exceed years.

Fund: Levy authorized by voters on

for not to exceed years.

Fat)

20

20

.20

20

ard be if further

RESOLVED. That the Clerk of this Council be and he is hereby directed to cerlify a copy of this

Resolution to the Fiscal Officer of said County,

Mr N, Hn‘u" @1?‘ Sfa_w@j €. seconded the Resolution and the roll being called

upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

bie/Mrs. f‘(&rie_ @5\“0

Annette Danczax

woms Arckhony Stavole.  Kathy walsh

e, RENLE EVexets

_Adopled the _ﬂ_ day of 5@ P'M,m b&F

Allest;

Horenes. O Bobdon_

Cierk of Council

f/: ) T
__,4(’/. j{.-iu-' L//(-"L,_ f’D

Prasident of Councit

RiCK Haase
20 4O



CERTIFICATE OF COPY
ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, c Uya h % O_. County, ss.
| Filorence ﬂ . B)OMQB. Clerk of the Council of the City
of Paf'm-a._. ﬂ&g h'%-.(.::l ___ within and for said County, and in whose custody the Files

and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of Ohio 1o be kept, do hereby

certify that the foregeing is taken and copied from the original

now on file, that the faregoing has been compared by me with said original document,

and thal the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this ;‘4 _ dayof 86,@2/)’1 \bd

W TR

Clerk of Council

No. 020020 "q

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

P_@ 419 H chlfH'b
_CU}!Q t{l_mﬂa_—‘ County, Ohic

RESOLUTION
ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET
COMMISSICN AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING
THEM TO THE COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER

(City Council}

Adop _Cf i /"'[t _____ 209?0
ﬁ&r"m Q. &%c@m

Clerk of Council

Filed 20 .

County Fiscal Officer

By

Deputy




